#### 501891005 04/17/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Overberg	03/09/2012
Rainer Steinbeck	03/09/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Burg Gretesch	
City:	Osnabruck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	49086	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12311769

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7809 Phone: 2693377808

Email: patent@honigman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas Wootton 350 E. Michigan Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223265/124535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Wootton

# Total Attachments: 4

source=124535\_assignment#page1.tif source=124535\_assignment#page2.tif source=124535\_assignment#page3.tif source=124535\_assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0930

#### ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Andreas Overberg of Obere Martinistrasse 23, 49078 Osnabruck, Germany; and
- (2) Rainer Steinbeck of Lion-Feuchtwanger-Str. 37, 49088 Osnabruck, Germany for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and having an office and a place of business at Burg Gretesch, Osnabruck, Germany 49086, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:
- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in:
- (a) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Inkjet Recording Material with Perforated Backside Resin Layer, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2009, under Application Number 12/311,769, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from, and/or
- (b) the International Patent Application entitled: Inkjet Recording Material Having a Perforated Rear-Side Synthetic Resin Layer, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the European Receiving Office on October 9, 2007 under Application No.: PCT/EP2007/060695, and designating all countries, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0931

Application No. 12/311,769 Attorney Docket No. 223265-124535

and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following priority application(s):

EP	October 13, 2006
Country	Filing Date
	DI

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignment Page 2 of 4

DATE: MARCH 5, 2012	Andreas Overberg
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	·
Signature of witness: (1)	· On
Printed name of Witness: Dr. Wolf	young Schmidt
this 05 day of March	2012
Signature of witness: (2)	Pult
Printed name of Witness: Bnke	Schulte
this 09 day of March	2012

Assignment Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0933

DATE: March 09, 2012 Rainer Steinbeck
IN WITNESS WHEREOF
Signature of witness: (1)
Printed name of Witness: D:. Volfgang Schmidt
this <u>09</u> day of <u>Ma-d</u> 2016
Signature of witness: (2) R. South
Printed name of Witness: Bn Ke Schulte
this <u>09</u> day of <u>March 2012</u>

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028059 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 04/17/2012**